



HUGHES 300C

PARTS PRICE LIST

PART #	DESCRIPTION	PK	RETAIL
101H	SKID-LANDING	2	6.50
102H	BRACE-LANDING GEAR	2	2.50
104H	STRUT-LANDING	2	8.25
105H	ANGLE-LOWER LEFT	1	3.25
106H	ANGLE-LOWER RIGHT	1	3.25
107H	ANGLE-LEFT SIDE	1	3.50
108H	ANGLE-RIGHT SIDE	1	3.50
109	BRACKET-TANK MOUNTING	1	3.50
110	CLAMP-SKID	4	4.95
112	BEARING BLOCK	1	5.75
114	BEARING-BALL-1/4"	1	5.25
115	BEARING BLOCK W/BEARING	1	10.45
117H	SHAFT-MAIN	1	8.75
118	GEAR-MAIN	1	8.75
119	PIN-ROLL-3/32x7/8	2	0.50
120H	SHAFT ASSM-MAIN	1	21.45
121	SPACER-MN SHAFT-.4"-LONG	1	0.75
123	GEAR-STEEL SPUR	1	15.95
124	SHAFT-TAIL DRIVE-3"	1	6.50
125	PULLEY-LARGE	1	5.45
126	PIN-ROLL-3/32x5/8	1	0.40
127H	ANGLE-LANDING GEAR SIDE	2	3.25
128	SCREW-DOG POINT SET-4x6	1	0.50
128H	BRACE-LANDING GEAR	4	3.00
129	COLLAR-1/4" W/SET SCREW	1	1.65
130	SHAFT ASSM-INTERMEDIATE	1	14.50
132	CARRIER	1	3.50
133	BRACKET-SWASHPLATE LOCATER	1	2.75
136	BLOCK-ENGINE MOUNTING	2	3.95
137H	BUSHING-FLYWHEEL	1	2.50
138H	FLYWHEEL	1	10.95
139	PLATE-CLUTCH	1	12.50
140	SHAFT-STARTER-1.5"	1	1.95
141	CLUTCH/SHAFT ASSEMBLY	1	14.25
142	CLUTCH HOUSING	1	9.25
143	CLUTCH LINING	2	0.85
144	PULLEY-SMALL	1	2.75
145	BEARING-OIL LITE	1	1.95
146	PIN-SMALL PULLEY	1	0.60
147	CLUTCH BELL COMPLETE	1	21.45
148H	BELT-DRIVE	1	3.50
149	STARTER CONE	1	5.50
150	COOLING FAN	1	6.50
151H	BRACKET-BOOM STRUT	1	1.65
152	BRACKET-FAN COVER-RIGHT	1	1.25
153	BRACKET-FAN COVER-LEFT	1	1.25
154	BRACKET W/BEARING	1	2.75
155	FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSEMBLY	1	16.45
161	ROD-TAIL GEARBOX CONTROL	1	1.25
162	LEVER-TAIL GRBX CONTROL	1	1.45
163	TAIL ROTOR GEARBOX COMPLETE	1	69.95
163A	SHAFT ASSM-INPUT DRIVE	1	29.95
163B	SHAFT ASSM-OUTPUT DRIVE	1	29.95
163C	COLLAR-2MM W/KEY	2	1.75
163D	BEARING-SMALL INNER	1	5.50
163E	BEARING-LARGE INNER	1	6.50
163F	SPACER-OUTPUT SHAFT	1	0.75
163G	HUB-TAIL ROTOR	1	5.95
163L	HOUSING-TAIL GEARBOX	1	10.95
163M	BEARING-PL RTR HUB-W/CUPS	2	14.95
164	HOLDER-TAIL BLADE	4	5.50
165	COUPLER-TAIL GEARBOX	1	4.95
167	PLATE-PITCH CONTROL-W/BUSH	1	1.65
168	BUSHING-PITCH PLATE	1	0.95
169	BALL JOINT W/BALL	2	1.45
170	CLAMP-TAIL	1	0.95
171	RING-INNER SWASHPLATE	1	5.50
172	RING-OUTER SWASHPLATE	1	4.95
173	BEARING-BALL-SWASHPLATE	1	8.50

PART #	DESCRIPTION	PK	RETAIL
174	SWASHPLATE ASSEMBLY	1	21.95
175	RING-SWASHPLATE-"O"	1	0.60
176	PIN-LOCATING	1	0.95
177	SPACER-SWASHPLATE ARM	2	0.55
178	SEESAW	1	10.45
179	SIDE PLATE-HEAD	2	4.25
179H	SIDE PLATE-HEAD-NEW	2	4.25
180	BLOCK-ROTOR HUB	1	10.95
180B	BUSHING-ROTOR HUB BLOCK	2	2.75
180N	BLOCK-RTR HUB W/BUSH-NEW	1	14.25
181	HUB-MAIN ROTOR	1	10.95
182	PIN-PIVOT-ROTOR HEAD	1	4.25
183	ARM-FLYBAR CONTROL	1	5.95
184	COLLAR-1/8" W/SET SCREW	3	1.95
185	HOLDER-MAIN BLADE	2	2.25
186	BRACKET FOR SPRING	1	1.10
187	TEETER SPRING	2	0.35
188	HOLDER-MAIN BLADE-RIGID	2	2.50
189	HUB ASSEMBLY-MAIN ROTOR	1	29.75
189N	HUB ASSEMBLY-MN RTR-NEW	1	31.50
190	ROTOR BLADE-MAIN	2	9.75
191H	ROTOR BLADE-TAIL	2	3.95
192H	CANOPY SET	1	18.50
193H	STRUT-TAIL BOOM-FRNT LFT	1	1.65
194H	STRUT-TAIL BOOM-FRNT RGHT	1	1.65
195H	STRUT-TAIL BOOM-TOP	1	1.65
196H	HOLDER-TAIL BOOM	1	3.25
197H	HOLDER-TAIL GEARBOX	1	4.35
198	PIN-PIN MOUNTING	4	1.55
205H	PLYWOOD SET	1	4.75
205W	PLYWOOD SET-EXTRA	1	3.25
211	BALL-5MM STEEL	9	1.75
212H	LEVER-"T"-W/BUSH ASSEMBLY	1	4.65
213	LEVER-"L"	1	0.65
214H	LEVER-"T"	1	2.75
215	BUSHING-"T" LEVER	1	2.75
216	SPACER-"L" LEVER	2	0.95
217	CLEVIS	2	0.75
221	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2x10MM	10	1.50
222	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2x20MM	2	1.50
223	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3x10MM	10	1.25
224	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3x12MM	10	1.25
225	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3x20MM	2	1.00
226	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3x25MM	2	1.00
227	ROD-CONTROL-2x30MM	1	1.65
228H	ROD-CONTROL-2x45MM	1	1.50
229	ROD-CONTROL-2x90MM	2	1.95
230H	ROD END-CONTROL	2	1.69
231	SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-3x10MM	2	0.85
232	SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-3x16MM	2	0.85
233	SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-3x25MM	2	1.25
234	SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-3x20MM	2	1.25
237	SCREW-SOCKET HEAD-3x35MM	10	3.95
241	NUT-HEX-2MM	10	1.35
242	NUT-HEX-3MM	5	1.25
243	NUT-LOCK-3MM	10	2.50
244	NUT-LOCK-5/40"	2	0.55
251	SCREW-SOCKET HD SET-3x5MM	2	1.00
252	SCREW-SOCKET HD SET-4x4MM	2	1.00
262	WASHER-FLAT-2MM	10	1.00
263	WASHER-THICK-3MM	10	1.00
271	SCREW-P.K.-4x3/16"	10	0.85
272	SCREW-P.K.-2x1/4"	10	0.85
276	WASHER-FLAT-3MM	10	0.85

PART #	DESCRIPTION	PK	RETAIL
279	HARDWARE SET	1	18.50
279H	HARDWARE SET-EXTRA	1	5.95
280	FUEL TUBING	1	0.85
281H	RUBBER BANDS	2	0.50
282	ALLEN KEY-2MM	1	0.85
283	ALLEN KEY-2.5MM	1	0.85
284	BRACKET-SERVO TRAY	1	1.00
287H	TUBE-TAIL DRIVE	1	1.00
288H	STRUT-TAIL BOOM-LWR RGHT	1	6.25
289	ALLEN KEY-1.5MM	1	0.85
289H	STRUT-TAIL BOOM-LWR LFT	1	6.25
290	ALLEN KEY-3MM	1	0.85
291	ALLEN KEY-.05INS	1	0.85
292	FUEL TANK	1	6.50
293H	MAIN PLATE	1	10.95
293NB	MAIN PLATE	1	11.50
294H	ROD-TAIL PUSH	1	1.25
295	TUBE-GUIDE FOR PUSH ROD	1	0.75
296	WIRE-TAIL DRIVE	1	1.25
297	ROD-SERVO PUSH	1	0.50
300	FLYBAR-14 1/2"	1	5.25
301	INTERIOR SEAT	1	6.50
302	COOLING FAN SHROUD	1	6.50
303	INTERIOR CONSOLE	1	2.50
304H	TAIL BOOM ASSEMBLY	1	5.45
305	FUEL TANK-DUMMY	2	5.50
307H	STABILIZER UNIT	1	1.50
320	INSTRUCTION MANUAL	1	10.00
321H	DECALS	2	1.75
330	BLADE COVERING	2	1.00
334	ROTOR HEAD-GOLD CUSTOM	1	39.50
336	ROTOR HEAD-CUSTOM	1	35.00
532	PADDLES-PLASTIC	2	6.50

OPTIONAL EXTRAS:

180NG	BLOCK-ROTOR HUB W/BUSH-NEW	1	17.80
608	BALL JOINT W/BALL	10	6.50
609	PITCH FIT SET-TL-BALL BRNG	1	26.95
610	TAIL ROTOR UPGRADE SET	1	59.95
614	GEAR-TRAINING LANDING	1	18.95
614S	BEGINNER'S PACKAGE-SML	1	49.95
630	VIDEO TAPE-NEW-NTSC	1	39.95
632	HOLDER-ROTOR BLADE-MAIN-NEW	1	2.95
655	COOLING FAN SET	1	32.00
666	FLOAT KIT	1	27.50
670	FLYBAR WEIGHTS	2	6.50
671K	GYRO-GMP RATE	1	79.50
673	WHIP ANTENNA	1	7.25
678BLK	HEAT SHRINK-.7x48-BLK-MAIN	1	1.85
678R	HEAT SHRINK-.7x48-RED-MAIN	1	1.85
678W	HEAT SHRINK-.7x48-WHT-MAIN	1	1.85
678Y	HEAT SHRINK-.7x48-YLW-MAIN	1	1.85
679BLK	HEAT SHRINK-.7x30-BLK-TAIL	1	0.95
679W	HEAT SHRINK-.7x30-WHT-TAIL	1	0.95
685	BALL JOINT-SUPER-W/O BALL	30	12.95
686	HARDWARE SET-SUPER METRIC	1	45.00

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

 NB = ANODIZED BLACK
 NG = ANODIZED GOLD

Quantities per pack
 NOT per kit.

01-Apr-88

BREAKDOWN OF #H300-HUGHES 300C KIT (LHO)

QTY	PCS	QTY	PKG	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	COST	RETAIL	DEALER	SUB-ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
BAG #1									
PART #H300-1									
	2		1	101H	SKID-LANDING	0.60	6.50		
LANDING GEAR	2		1	102H	BRACE-LANDING GEAR	0.12	2.50		
	2		1	104H	STRUT-LANDING	0.68	8.25		
	1		1	105H	ANGLE-LOWER LEFT	0.46	3.25		
	1		1	106H	ANGLE-LOWER RIGHT	0.46	3.25		
	1		1	107H	ANGLE-LEFT SIDE	0.61	3.50		
	1		1	108H	ANGLE-RIGHT SIDE	0.61	3.50		
	1		1	109	BRACKET-TANK MOUNT	0.35	3.50		
	4		1	110	CLAMP-SKID	0.72	4.95		
	2		1	127H	ANGLE-LANDING GEAR SIDE	0.72	3.25		
	4		1	128H	BRACE-LANDING GEAR	0.60	3.00		
	1		1	193H	TAIL BOOM STRUT-LEFT FRONT	0.20	1.65		
	1		1	194H	TAIL BOOM STRUT-RIGHT FRONT	0.20	1.65		
TOTAL (ACTUAL):						6.33	48.75		
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):						31.70	23.78		

BAG #2									
PART #H300-2									
	1		1	111	WASHER-FLAT-1/4"x.032"	0.03	0.40		
MAIN SHAFT	4		4	115	BEARING BLOCK W/BEARING	5.16	41.80		1-#112, 1-#114
	1		1	120H	SHAFT ASSY-MAIN	2.37	21.45		1-#117H, 1-#118, 0.5-#119
	3		3	121	SPACER-MAIN SHAFT-.4"LONG	0.24	2.25		
	1		1	123	GEAR-STEEL SPUR	3.35	15.95		
	1		1	130	SHAFT ASSY-INTERMEDIATE	2.45	14.50		1-#124, 1-#125, 1-#126, 1-#128, 1-#129
	1		1	133	BRACKET-SWASHPLATE LOCATER	0.29	2.75		
TOTAL (ACTUAL):						13.89	99.10		
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):						64.45	48.34		

BAG #3									
PART #H300-3									
	2		1	136	BLOCK-ENGINE MOUNTING	0.76	3.50		
CLUTCH	1		1	137H	BUSHING-FLYWHEEL	0.60	1.25		
	1		1	141	CLUTCH/SHAFT ASSY	2.85	14.25		1-#139, 1-#140
	1		1	147	CLUTCH BELL-COMPLETE	1.75	21.45		1-#142, 0.5-#143, 1-#144, 1-#145, 1-#146
	1		1	148H	BELT-DRIVE	0.89	3.50		
	1		1	149	STARTER CONE	0.75	5.50		
	1		1	152	BRACKET-FAN COVER-RIGHT	0.27	1.25		
	1		1	153	BRACKET-FAN COVER-LEFT	0.27	1.25		
	1		1	155	FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSY	2.25	16.45		1-#138H, 1-#150
TOTAL (ACTUAL):						10.39	68.40		
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):						44.50	33.38		

BREAKDOWN OF #H300-HUGHES 300C KIT (LHD)

QTY	PCS	QTY	PKG	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	COST	RETAIL	DEALER	SUB-ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
BAG #4									
PART #H300-4									
	1		1	151H	BRACKET-BOOM STRUT	0.39	1.65		
TAIL ROTOR	1		1	163	TAIL RTR GEARBOX COMPLETE	17.83	59.95		1-#163-1, 1-#163C, 1-#165, 0.5-#252
GEARBOX	4		1	164	HOLDER-TAIL BLADE	0.16	5.50		
	1		1	167	PLATE-PITCH CNTRL W/BUSH	0.04	1.65		1-#167-1, 1-#168
	2		1	169	BALL JOINTS W/BALL	0.34	1.45		
	1		1	193H	STRUT-TL BOOM-LEFT FRONT	0.20	1.65		
	1		1	194H	STRUT-TL BOOM-RIGHT FRONT	0.20	1.65		
	1		1	195H	STRUT-TAIL BOOM-TOP	0.20	1.65		
	1		1	196H	HOLDER-TAIL BOOM	0.50	3.25		
	1		1	197H	HOLDER-TAIL GEARBOX	0.75	4.35		
	4		1	198	PIN-FIN MOUNTING	0.40	1.25		
	1		1	307H	STABILIZER UNIT	0.35	1.50		
TOTAL (ACTUAL):						21.36	85.50		
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):							55.60	41.70	

BAG #5									
PART #H300-5									
	1		1	132	CARRIER	0.32	3.50		1-#132-1, 0.5-#231, 0.1-#243
ROTOR HEAD	1		1	174	SWASHPLATE ASSY	3.18	21.95		1-#171, 1-#172, 1-#173
	1		1	175	O RING-SWASHPLATE	0.06	0.60		
	1		1	176	PIN-LOCATER	0.22	0.95		
	1		1	177	SPACER-SWASHPLATE ARM	0.14	0.45		
	1		1	178	SEESAW	1.07	10.45		
	2		1	179N	SIDE PLATE-HEAD-NEW	0.66	4.25		
	1		1	183	ARM-FLYBAR CONTROL	0.78	5.95		1-#183-1, 0.5-#169, 0.5-#252
	3		1	184	COLLAR-1/8"W/SET SCREW	0.27	1.95		
	2		1	185	HOLDER-MAIN BLADE	0.14	2.25		
	1		1	186	BRACKET-SPRING	0.26	1.10		
	1		1	187	TEETER-SPRING	0.04	0.35		
	2		1	188	HOLDER-MAIN BLADE-RIGID	0.36	2.50		
	1		1	189N	HUB ASSY-MAIN BLADE	2.85	29.75		1-#180N, 1-#181, 1-#182, 0.5-#251
TOTAL (ACTUAL):						10.35	86.00		
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):							55.90	41.93	

BAG #6	2		1	190	ROTOR BLD-MM W/COVERING	0.80	9.75	7.31	
--------	---	--	---	-----	-------------------------	------	------	------	--

BAG #7									
PART #H300-7									
PLYWOOD	1		1	205H	PLYWOOD SET	1.20	4.75		
PLYWOOD	1		1	205W	WOOD BLOCK SET-EXTRA	0.75	3.25		
TOTAL (ACTUAL):						1.95	8.00		
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):							8.00	6.00	

BREAKDOWN OF #H300-HUGHES 300C KIT (LHD)

	QTY	PCS	QTY	PKG	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	COST	RETAIL	DEALER	SUB-ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS	
BAG #8											
PART #H300-8											
	5		2.5		169	BALL JOINTS W/BALL	0.85	4.23			
CONTROL RODS	3		1		210	BALL LINK-DOUBLE END	0.66	2.75			
	6		0.66		211	BALL-5MM STEEL	0.54	1.95			
	1		1		212H	LEVER-T W/BUSHING ASSY	0.56	4.65		1-#214H, 1-#215	
	1		1		213	LEVER-L	0.04	0.65			
	2		1		216	SPACER-L LEVER	0.18	0.95			
	4		2		217	CLEVIS-LONG, SHORT	0.16	1.50			
	1		1		227	ROD-CONTROL-2x30MM	0.21	1.65			
	1		1		228H	ROD-CONTROL-2x45MM	0.22	1.50			
	2		1		229	ROD-CONTROL-2x90MM	0.42	1.95			
	2		1		230	ROD END-CONTROL	0.44	1.69			
TOTAL (ACTUAL):							4.28	23.47			
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):								15.30	11.48		

BAG #9											
PART #H300-9											
	2		1		191H	ROTOR BLADE-TAIL	0.16	3.95			
HARDWARE	1		1		279	HARDWARE SET	3.58	18.50		** SEE #C100 BREAKDOWN	
	1		1		279H	HARDWARE SET-EXTRA	1.25	5.95		* SEE BELOW	
	1		1		280	FUEL TUBING	0.21	0.85			
	1		0.5		281H	RUBBER BANDS	0.01	0.25			
	1		1		282	ALLEN KEY-2MM	0.07	0.85			
	1		1		283	ALLEN KEY-2.5MM	0.09	0.85			
	1		1		289	ALLEN KEY-1.5MM	0.06	0.85			
	2		1		321H	DECALS	0.46	1.45			
	2		1		532	PADDLES-PLASTIC	0.70	6.05			
TOTAL (ACTUAL):							6.59	39.55			
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):								25.70	19.28		

IDX ITEMS											
PART #H300-10											
	2		1		192H	CANOPY SET	1.96	18.50			
	1		1		287H	TUBE-TAIL DRIVE	0.20	1.00			
	1		1		288H	STRUT-TL BOOM-LOWER RIGHT	1.47	1.95			
	1		1		289H	STRUT-TL BOOM-LOWER LEFT	1.47	1.95			
	1		1		292	FUEL TANK	1.47	5.45			
	1		1		293H	MAIN PLATE	1.97	10.95			
	1		1		294H	TL CONTROL CABLE W/TUBE	0.30	1.25			
	1		1		295	TUBE-GUIDE FOR PUSH ROD	0.05	0.75			
	1		1		296	WIRE-TAIL DRIVE	0.15	1.25			
	1		1		300	FLYBAR-14.5"	1.00	5.25			
	1		1		301	INTERIOR SEAT	1.00	6.50			
	1		1		302	COOLING FAN SHROUD	1.25	6.50			
	1		1		303	CONSOLE	0.60	1.95			
	1		1		304H	TAIL BOOM ASSY	1.33	5.45			
	1		1		305	DUMMY FUEL TANK SET	0.60	5.50			
	1		1		320	INSTRUCTION MANUAL	1.00	10.00			
TOTAL (ACTUAL):							15.82	84.20			
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):								54.75	41.06		

BREAKDOWN OF #H300-HUBBES 300C KIT (LHU)

QTY	PCS	QTY	PKG	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	CDST	RETAIL	DEALER	SUB-ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
PACKAGING									
PART #H300-11									
	1		1	350H	BOX-KIT		1.37		
	1		1	351H	LABEL-HDX		0.45		
TOTAL (ACTUAL):							1.82		

SUB-ASSEMBLY #279H - EXTRA HARDWARE SET									
	4		0.4	221	2x10MM DIN 84		0.08	0.60	
	9		0.9	223	3x10MM DIN 84		0.09	1.13	
	8		4	232	3x16MM DIN 912		0.48	3.40	
	4		0.4	237	3x35MM DIN 912		0.32	1.58	
	7		0.7	243	3MM DIN 985		0.14	1.75	
	2		1	251	3x5MM DIN 916		0.08	1.00	
	8		0.8	272	Ø2x1/4" PK SCREEN		0.08	0.68	
TOTAL (ACTUAL):							1.27	10.14	
TOTAL (FOR BILLING):								5.95	4.46